
Lourdes University (0) -vs- Lawrence Tech University (0)
02/14/26 at Don Ridler Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Lourdes University 79

Lawrence Tech University 97

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 0
Site: Don Ridler Fieldhouse

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lourdes University 36 43 79
Lawrence Tech University 48 49 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Coleman Jr. , Stephen * 32+ 6-13 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 3 1 0 16
1 Fairley , Derek * 30+ 5-11 2-6 3-4 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 1 15
0 Abrams, Adonus * 20+ 6-11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 12
21 Jefferson , J'Siah * 31+ 5-9 0-0 1-4 2-3 5 3 2 0 1 1 11
20 Koester, Karter * 27+ 4-8 0-2 1-1 2-5 7 3 0 0 0 0 9
22 Jones , Jayden 25+ 4-10 0-3 8-9 3-4 7 1 0 0 0 0 16
34 Wood, Charlie 13+ 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
11 Morrison , Ben 10+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Robinson , Blake 9+ 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 30-69 4-18 15-21 9-20 29 14 7 6 4 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63% 3-10   30.00% 7-11   63.64%
Second Half 17-37   45.95% 1-8   12.50% 8-10   80.00%
Total 30-69   43.5% 4-18   22.2% 15-21   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 5 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mcintosh , Lake * 21+ 6-7 3-4 2-2 0-0 0 4 7 1 0 0 17
11 Walker , Davin * 21+ 4-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 1 10
1 Thompson , Damien * 29+ 3-8 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 0 1 0 9
13 Sariaslan , Kerem * 24+ 3-9 1-6 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 1 0 0 7
31 Wilkinson , Gregory * 6+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Afrakoff, Michael 29+ 7-13 6-11 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 21
10 Zarubica, Vuk 20+ 3-7 1-2 2-2 2-13 15 1 0 1 0 0 9
5 Morati , Alberto 16+ 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 0 9
21 Uzelac, Luka 10+ 3-3 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 1 8
8 Zapater , Ramon 18+ 2-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 7 2 2 0 4
12 Ghiterman , Joel 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mejias , Pablo 1+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cartwright , Kade 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 197 36-69 15-36 10-11 8-31 39 19 25 10 4 2 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29   58.62% 5-15   33.33% 9-9   100.00%
Second Half 19-40   47.50% 10-21   47.62% 1-2   50.00%
Total 36-69   52.2% 15-36   41.7% 10-11   90.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 51 Largest Lead: 21 0



1st Half Box Score
Lourdes University 36

Lawrence Tech University 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Coleman Jr. , Stephen 18+ 4-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 11
1 Fairley , Derek 18+ 4-7 2-4 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 13

Abrams, Adonus 8+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
21 Jefferson , J'Siah 17+ 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 5
20 Koester, Karter 9+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
22 Jones , Jayden 13+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
34 Wood, Charlie 11+ 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
11 Morrison , Ben 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 Robinson , Blake 2+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-32 3-10 7-11 5-8 13 7 2 4 1 3 36
40.6% 30.0% 63.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mcintosh , Lake 10+ 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 9
11 Walker , Davin 17+ 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 1 8
1 Thompson , Damien 12+ 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Sariaslan , Kerem 10+ 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
31 Wilkinson , Gregory 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Afrakoff, Michael 14+ 3-5 2-4 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9
10 Zarubica, Vuk 11+ 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-9 9 0 0 1 0 0 7
5 Morati , Alberto 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Uzelac, Luka 9+ 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 6
8 Zapater , Ramon 7+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2
12 Ghiterman , Joel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mejias , Pablo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cartwright , Kade 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-29 5-15 9-9 2-17 19 8 9 7 2 2 48
58.6% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Lourdes University 43

Lawrence Tech University 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Coleman Jr. , Stephen 14+ 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 5
1 Fairley , Derek 12+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2

Abrams, Adonus 12+ 5-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 10
21 Jefferson , J'Siah 14+ 3-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 0 6
20 Koester, Karter 17+ 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 5
22 Jones , Jayden 12+ 4-8 0-2 7-7 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 15
34 Wood, Charlie 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
11 Morrison , Ben 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Robinson , Blake 8+ 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 97 17-37 1-8 8-10 4-12 16 7 5 2 3 1 43
45.9% 12.5% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Mcintosh , Lake 11+ 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 5 0 0 0 8
11 Walker , Davin 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Thompson , Damien 17+ 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 1 0 6
13 Sariaslan , Kerem 14+ 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
31 Wilkinson , Gregory 3+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
4 Afrakoff, Michael 16+ 4-8 4-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 12
10 Zarubica, Vuk 9+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Morati , Alberto 10+ 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 7
21 Uzelac, Luka 1+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
8 Zapater , Ramon 11+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 1 1 0 2
12 Ghiterman , Joel 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mejias , Pablo 1+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cartwright , Kade 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 19-40 10-21 1-2 6-14 20 11 16 3 2 0 49
47.5% 47.6% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech University
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 19:36 2-0 V 2

19:22 FOUL  by WALKER ,DAVIN
19:22 TURNOVER  by WALKER ,DAVIN

MISS 3PTR by KOESTER,KARTER 19:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

18:50 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER ,DAVIN
18:31 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER ,DAVIN

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 18:14
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH --
GOOD TIPIN by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 18:10 4-4

17:57 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY ,DEREK --
GOOD 3PTR by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 17:45 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH --

17:35 TURNOVER  by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
STEAL  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 17:35
GOOD DUNK by ABRAMS,ADONUS(fastbreak) 17:31 9-4 V 5

17:11 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

17:05 9-7 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 16:40 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK --
FOUL  by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 16:26

16:26 SUB OUT by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
16:26 SUB OUT by WILKINSON ,GREGORY
16:26 SUB IN by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
16:26 SUB IN by ZARUBICA,VUK
16:18 12-10 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ZARUBICA,VUK

-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK
FOUL  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 15:52

15:52 12-11 V 1 GOOD FT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
15:52 12-12 GOOD FT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 15:30
15:30 STEAL  by WALKER ,DAVIN

FOUL  by KOESTER,KARTER 15:20
15:20 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by WALKER ,DAVIN
15:20 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
15:20 SUB IN by ZAPATER ,RAMON
15:20 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by WALKER ,DAVIN
15:20 SUB OUT by WALKER ,DAVIN
15:20 SUB IN by MORATI ,ALBERTO

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 15:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:10
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,ADONUS 15:10
SUB IN by WOOD,CHARLIE 15:10

15:02 TURNOVER  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,CHARLIE 14:32
REBOUND OFF by KOESTER,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK
14:17 MISS 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:10 SUB OUT by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN



14:10 SUB IN by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
14:10 12-16 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MORATI ,ALBERTO

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 13:58 14-16 H 2
13:41 MISS 3PTR by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --
13:29 FOUL  by MORATI ,ALBERTO

GOOD FT by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 13:24 15-16 H 1
GOOD FT by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 13:24 16-16
FOUL  by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 13:13

13:04 16-19 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER ,RAMON

GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 12:41 18-19 H 1
12:41 FOUL  by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
12:41 SUB OUT by ZAPATER ,RAMON
12:41 SUB OUT by ZARUBICA,VUK
12:41 SUB OUT by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
12:41 SUB IN by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
12:41 SUB IN by WALKER ,DAVIN
12:41 SUB IN by UZELAC,LUKA

SUB OUT by KOESTER,KARTER 12:41
SUB IN by JONES ,JAYDEN 12:41
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 12:41 19-19

12:20 MISS 3PTR by MORATI ,ALBERTO
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,CHARLIE --
MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 12:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:59 MISS 3PTR by WALKER ,DAVIN

BLOCK  by WOOD,CHARLIE 11:59
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:53 MISS 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH --
TURNOVER  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 11:37

11:37 SUB OUT by MORATI ,ALBERTO
11:37 SUB IN by ZARUBICA,VUK
11:30 19-21 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 11:04
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,CHARLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 10:56 21-21

10:41 TURNOVER  by WALKER ,DAVIN
STEAL  by WOOD,CHARLIE 10:41
GOOD 3PTR by FAIRLEY ,DEREK(fastbreak) 10:34 24-21 V 3

10:20 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
-- ASSIST  by WALKER ,DAVIN

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 10:06
-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK

09:57 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER ,DAVIN
TURNOVER  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 09:38

09:38 STEAL  by UZELAC,LUKA
09:25 MISS 3PTR by ZARUBICA,VUK

REBOUND DEF by JONES ,JAYDEN --
09:12 FOUL  by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:12
09:12 SUB OUT by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
09:12 SUB OUT by UZELAC,LUKA
09:12 SUB IN by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
09:12 SUB IN by ZAPATER ,RAMON

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 09:12
SUB OUT by WOOD,CHARLIE 09:12
SUB IN by ABRAMS,ADONUS 09:12
SUB IN by MORRISON ,BEN 09:12
GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN 09:12 25-26 H 1
MISS FT by JONES ,JAYDEN 09:12



-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK
08:45 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ZAPATER ,RAMON

-- ASSIST  by WALKER ,DAVIN
08:20 FOUL  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

GOOD FT by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 08:20 26-28 H 2
08:20 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
08:20 SUB IN by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

SUB OUT by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 08:20
SUB IN by KOESTER,KARTER 08:20
MISS FT by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER ,RAMON
08:06 TURNOVER  by ZARUBICA,VUK

MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK

07:38 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
MISS LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS 07:21

07:21 BLOCK  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK

FOUL  by JONES ,JAYDEN 07:14
07:14 26-31 H 5 GOOD FT by ZARUBICA,VUK(fastbreak)
07:14 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by ZARUBICA,VUK(fastbreak)
07:14 SUB OUT by ZARUBICA,VUK
07:14 SUB IN by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by KOESTER,KARTER 06:59 28-32 H 4
06:42 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER ,DAVIN

GOOD LAYUP by KOESTER,KARTER 06:25 30-34 H 4
06:11 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
FOUL  by KOESTER,KARTER 06:11
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,ADONUS 06:11
SUB OUT by KOESTER,KARTER 06:11
SUB IN by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 06:11
SUB IN by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 06:11

06:11 30-37 H 7 GOOD FT by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON ,BEN 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER ,DAVIN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by ZAPATER ,RAMON

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN --
05:26 FOUL  by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

GOOD FT by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 05:26 31-37 H 6
GOOD FT by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 05:26 32-37 H 5

05:26 SUB OUT by ZAPATER ,RAMON
05:26 SUB IN by UZELAC,LUKA
05:04 MISS 3PTR by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

REBOUND DEF by JONES ,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES ,JAYDEN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by UZELAC,LUKA
FOUL  by MORRISON ,BEN 04:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35
SUB OUT by MORRISON ,BEN 04:35
SUB IN by WOOD,CHARLIE 04:35

04:35 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by UZELAC,LUKA
04:35 32-39 H 7 GOOD FT by UZELAC,LUKA

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

04:03 32-41 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by UZELAC,LUKA
-- ASSIST  by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 03:49 34-41 H 7
03:39 MISS 3PTR by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN --
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by UZELAC,LUKA



03:05 TURNOVER  by UZELAC,LUKA
03:05 SUB OUT by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
03:05 SUB OUT by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
03:05 SUB OUT by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
03:05 SUB IN by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
03:05 SUB IN by MORATI ,ALBERTO
03:05 SUB IN by ZARUBICA,VUK

GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 02:42 36-41 H 5
02:30 TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

STEAL  by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 02:30
02:26 FOUL  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
02:26 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
02:26 SUB IN by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

MISS FT by WOOD,CHARLIE(fastbreak) 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK

02:17 MISS LAYUP by WALKER ,DAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by UZELAC,LUKA

02:14 36-43 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by UZELAC,LUKA
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 01:47
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH --

01:42 FOUL  by MORATI ,ALBERTO
SUB OUT by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 01:42
SUB IN by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 01:42
MISS FT by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 01:41

-- REBOUND DEF by UZELAC,LUKA
01:12 36-45 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ZARUBICA,VUK

-- ASSIST  by WALKER ,DAVIN
MISS LAYUP by JONES ,JAYDEN 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK
00:40 36-48 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by WALKER ,DAVIN
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 00:11

00:11 BLOCK  by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON ,BLAKE --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lourdes University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence Tech University
20:00 SUB OUT by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB OUT by MORATI ,ALBERTO
20:00 SUB OUT by ZARUBICA,VUK
20:00 SUB OUT by UZELAC,LUKA
20:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
20:00 SUB IN by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
20:00 SUB IN by ZAPATER ,RAMON
20:00 SUB IN by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

SUB OUT by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 20:00
SUB OUT by JONES ,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by WOOD,CHARLIE 20:00
SUB IN by ABRAMS,ADONUS 20:00
SUB IN by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 20:00
SUB IN by KOESTER,KARTER 20:00

19:52 MISS LAYUP by WALKER ,DAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER ,DAVIN

19:46 MISS 3PTR by ZAPATER ,RAMON
REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY ,DEREK --
TURNOVER  by ABRAMS,ADONUS 19:36

19:23 MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN --



GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS 19:07 38-48 H 10
ASSIST  by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN --

18:51 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER ,DAVIN
-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER ,RAMON

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 18:22 41-50 H 9
ASSIST  by ABRAMS,ADONUS --

18:06 MISS LAYUP by ZAPATER ,RAMON
BLOCK  by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 18:06

-- REBOUND OFF by ZAPATER ,RAMON
18:03 41-52 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 17:47 43-52 H 9

17:33 TURNOVER  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
STEAL  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 17:33
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS(fastbreak) 17:28 45-52 H 7
ASSIST  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK --

17:24 SUB OUT by WALKER ,DAVIN
17:24 SUB IN by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
17:12 45-55 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
17:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ABRAMS,ADONUS 16:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAPATER ,RAMON

16:47 45-57 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER ,RAMON

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 16:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

16:15 45-59 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ZAPATER ,RAMON
-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

MISS 3PTR by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 15:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

15:46 MISS 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:44 FOUL  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
GOOD LAYUP by ABRAMS,ADONUS 15:25 47-59 H 12

15:05 47-62 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MORATI ,ALBERTO
-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 14:56 49-62 H 13
14:47 SUB OUT by ZAPATER ,RAMON
14:47 SUB IN by ZARUBICA,VUK
14:40 MISS LAYUP by ZARUBICA,VUK

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH --
MISS JUMPER by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 14:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK
14:08 MISS 3PTR by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

REBOUND DEF by FAIRLEY ,DEREK --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 13:58 51-62 H 11
FOUL  by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 13:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:50

13:50 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
13:50 SUB OUT by ZARUBICA,VUK
13:50 SUB IN by MORATI ,ALBERTO
13:50 SUB IN by UZELAC,LUKA
13:50 SUB OUT by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
13:50 SUB IN by WALKER ,DAVIN

SUB OUT by KOESTER,KARTER 13:50
SUB IN by WOOD,CHARLIE 13:50

13:47 TURNOVER  by UZELAC,LUKA
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 13:30

-- REBOUND DEF by UZELAC,LUKA
13:17 MISS 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH --



MISS JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 13:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

12:57 MISS LAYUP by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by UZELAC,LUKA

12:54 51-64 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by UZELAC,LUKA
12:53 SUB OUT by WALKER ,DAVIN
12:53 SUB OUT by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
12:53 SUB IN by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
12:53 SUB IN by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 12:30
SUB IN by JONES ,JAYDEN 12:30

12:21 MISS LAYUP by MORATI ,ALBERTO
BLOCK  by WOOD,CHARLIE 12:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:21 SUB OUT by UZELAC,LUKA
12:21 SUB IN by ZARUBICA,VUK
12:17 51-67 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

-- ASSIST  by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 11:53 53-67 H 14
FOUL  by WOOD,CHARLIE 11:36
SUB OUT by WOOD,CHARLIE 11:36
SUB IN by KOESTER,KARTER 11:36

11:34 53-70 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

GOOD JUMPER by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 11:13 55-70 H 15
11:02 MISS LAYUP by ZARUBICA,VUK

-- REBOUND OFF by ZARUBICA,VUK
10:56 55-73 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
10:41 FOUL  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
10:41 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
10:41 SUB IN by ZAPATER ,RAMON

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 10:34
REBOUND OFF by KOESTER,KARTER --
GOOD TIPIN by KOESTER,KARTER 10:31 57-73 H 16

10:17 57-76 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

GOOD JUMPER by ABRAMS,ADONUS 10:02 59-76 H 17
FOUL  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 09:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:49

09:39 MISS LAYUP by ZARUBICA,VUK
REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES ,JAYDEN 09:22 61-76 H 15

09:09 61-78 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MORATI ,ALBERTO
-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER ,RAMON

MISS 3PTR by KOESTER,KARTER 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

08:43 61-81 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by MORATI ,ALBERTO

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 08:26
REBOUND OFF by JONES ,JAYDEN --
MISS TIPIN by JONES ,JAYDEN 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK
FOUL  by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 08:05
SUB OUT by ABRAMS,ADONUS 08:05
SUB OUT by FAIRLEY ,DEREK 08:05
SUB IN by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 08:05
SUB IN by MORRISON ,BEN 08:05

07:59 MISS 3PTR by ZAPATER ,RAMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS LAYUP by KOESTER,KARTER 07:42
07:42 BLOCK  by ZAPATER ,RAMON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:40 SUB OUT by MORATI ,ALBERTO
07:40 SUB OUT by ZARUBICA,VUK
07:40 SUB IN by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
07:40 SUB IN by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 07:31
SUB OUT by MORRISON ,BEN 07:31
SUB IN by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 07:31
FOUL  by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 07:25

07:12 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --
MISS 3PTR by JONES ,JAYDEN 07:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:03 FOUL  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 07:00 63-81 H 18

06:40 63-84 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 06:22
REBOUND OFF by JONES ,JAYDEN --

06:18 FOUL  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
06:18 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
06:18 SUB IN by MORATI ,ALBERTO
06:11 FOUL  by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN 06:11 64-84 H 20
06:11 SUB OUT by ZAPATER ,RAMON
06:11 SUB IN by ZARUBICA,VUK

GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN 06:11 65-84 H 19
05:45 TURNOVER  by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by COLEMAN JR. ,STEPHEN 05:45
SUB IN by MORRISON ,BEN 05:45

05:34 FOUL  by MORATI ,ALBERTO
05:26 FOUL  by MORATI ,ALBERTO

MISS FT by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 05:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
05:20 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:10 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES ,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by KOESTER,KARTER 04:57

04:57 BLOCK  by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
GOOD LAYUP by JONES ,JAYDEN 04:49 67-84 H 17
ASSIST  by ROBINSON ,BLAKE --

04:49 FOUL  by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN 04:49 68-84 H 16

04:29 MISS 3PTR by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by ZARUBICA,VUK

04:26 68-86 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by ZARUBICA,VUK
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK
03:56 68-88 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MORATI ,ALBERTO

MISS JUMPER by JONES ,JAYDEN 03:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ZARUBICA,VUK

03:27 MISS LAYUP by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
REBOUND DEF by MORRISON ,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by KOESTER,KARTER 03:16 70-88 H 18

03:16 FOUL  by ZARUBICA,VUK



03:16 SUB OUT by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
03:16 SUB IN by WILKINSON ,GREGORY
03:16 SUB OUT by ZARUBICA,VUK
03:16 SUB IN by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

GOOD FT by KOESTER,KARTER 03:16 71-88 H 17
03:01 MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON ,GREGORY

BLOCK  by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH 03:01
REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --

02:53 FOUL  by MORATI ,ALBERTO
02:53 SUB OUT by MORATI ,ALBERTO
02:53 SUB IN by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 02:53 72-88 H 16
GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 02:53 73-88 H 15

02:42 73-90 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON ,GREGORY
-- ASSIST  by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 02:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

02:14 73-93 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
-- ASSIST  by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES ,JAYDEN 02:04 75-93 H 18
ASSIST  by JEFFERSON ,J'SIAH --
FOUL  by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by THOMPSON ,DAMIEN
01:52 SUB OUT by AFRAKOFF,MICHAEL
01:52 SUB IN by ZAPATER ,RAMON
01:52 SUB IN by MEJIAS ,PABLO
01:40 MISS 3PTR by SARIASLAN ,KEREM

REBOUND DEF by JONES ,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES ,JAYDEN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
01:20 75-96 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH ,LAKE

-- ASSIST  by ZAPATER ,RAMON
01:09 SUB OUT by MCINTOSH ,LAKE
01:09 SUB OUT by SARIASLAN ,KEREM
01:09 SUB IN by GHITERMAN ,JOEL
01:09 SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT ,KADE

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON ,BLAKE 01:04
REBOUND OFF by JONES ,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES ,JAYDEN 01:00 77-96 H 19

00:40 MISS 3PTR by MEJIAS ,PABLO
-- REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON ,GREGORY

FOUL  by KOESTER,KARTER 00:37
00:37 77-97 H 20 GOOD FT by WILKINSON ,GREGORY
00:37 MISS FT by WILKINSON ,GREGORY

REBOUND DEF by KOESTER,KARTER --
00:34 FOUL  by WILKINSON ,GREGORY

GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 00:34 78-97 H 19
GOOD FT by JONES ,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 00:34 79-97 H 18


